BAINBRIDGE ISLAND METROPOLITAN PARK & RECREATION DISTRICT
FACILITY USE/FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 10, 2025


	Indoor Facilities
	
General
Public
	
Commercial
	Damage-Cleaning
Deposit
	
Alcohol Surcharge
	
Size
	
Max Capacity
	
Typical Amenities on Site

	
BAINBRIDGE ISLAND AQUATIC CENTER

	Ray Williamson Pool
	$112/hr
	$200/hr
	
	No alcohol
	75’ x 45’
	100 ppl
	6 lanes, 1m dive board

	Nakata Pool Base charge Add each 12 ppl
	$290/hr
+$30/hr
	$580/hr
+$70/hr
	
	No alcohol
	100’ x 75’
	200 ppl
	4 lanes, water slide, 1 & 3 m dive bd, lazy river, spa, sauna, steam, water
features.

	Nakata Mtg Rm A Medium
	$65/hr
	$125/hr
	
	No alcohol
	672 sq ft
(24’ x 28’)
	39 ppl
	whiteboard, sink, counter, microwave, 4 tables, 25
chairs

	Nakata Mtg Rm B Large
	$100/hr
	$175/hr
	
	No alcohol
	1258 sq ft
(34’x 37’)
	136 ppl
	6 tables, 30 chairs, full
kitchen

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grand Nakata Mtg Rm AB
	$150/hr
	$275/hr
	
	No alcohol
	2035 sq ft
(55’x37’)
	175 ppl
	8 tables, 50 chairs, full
kitchen

	
CAMP YEOMALT

	Classroom
	$31/hr
	$62/hr
	$150
	$75
	540 sq ft
(18’ x 30’)
	20 ppl
	4 tables, 20 chairs, sink, elec
range, fridge (full sz).

	Log Cabin
	$31/hr
	$62/hr
	$150
	$75
	720 sq ft
(30’ x 24’)
	50 ppl
	stage, fireplace, 4 tables, 42
chairs, 8 benches.

	
ISLAND CENTER HALL
Less than 50 people 50 or more people
	

$41/hr
$52/hr
	

$83/hr
$103/hr
	

$150
	

No alcohol
	

1696 sq ft
(53’ x 32’)
	

150 ppl
	95 sq ft stage, movie screen, kitchen w/stove, sink, small fridge 12 (6’) tables, 130 chairs.

	
PRUE’S HOUSE
At Hilltop Park
	
$41/hr
	
$83/hr
	
$150
	
$75
	
1224 sq ft
(36’ x 34’)
	
40 ppl
	small kitchen w/fridge & sink (no cook top or oven). 40 folding chairs, 8 tables,
propane fireplace.

	
ROTARY BUILDING
	
$41/hr
	
$83/hr
	
$150
	
$75
	
	
	

	
FORT WARD BAKERY BUILDING
	
$41/hr
	
$83/hr
	
$150
	
$75
	
910 sq.ft
(26' x 35')
	
66 ppl
	Full kitchen w/fridge and sink, electric range, double oven and microwave. 6 round tables and 50 folding chairs.

	SEABOLD HALL
	
$41/hr
	
$83/hr
	
$150
	
$75
	810 sq ft (36’x 22.5’)
	
80 ppl
	full kitchen w/ 2 ovens, sink, cook top. 61 folding chairs, 12 tables, 1 serving cart, 4
stools, 1 highchair, 3 coffee makers.

	


	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Damage/ Cleaning
Deposit
	Alcohol Surcharge
	Size
	Max Capacity
	Typical Amenities on Site

	Indoor Facilities
	
General
Public
	
Commercial
	Damage-Cleaning
Deposit
	
Alcohol Surcharge
	
Size
	
Max Capacity
	
Typical Amenities on Site

	Large Meeting Rm
	$36/hr
	$72/hr
	$150
	$75
	702 sq ft (27’x26’)
	50 ppl
	whiteboard, 26 chairs, 8
tables, 7 outlets, WIFI

	Kitchen/Art Room
	$36/hr
	$72/hr
	$150
	$75
	728 sq ft (28’x26’)
	50 ppl
	white board, 16 chairs, 12
stools, 8 tables, 8 outlets, WIFI, 2 stove/ovens, sinks, full
fridge, 4 sinks.

	
STRAWBERRY HILL MINI-GYM
	
$36/hr
	
$72/hr
	
$150
	
No alcohol
	
644 sq ft (23’x28’)
	
50 ppl
	
5 tables, 42 chairs, 4 outlets

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Picnic Shelters
	General
Public
	
Commercial
	Damage/ Cleaning
Deposit
	Alcohol Surcharge
	
Size
	
Max Capacity
	
Typical Amenities on Site

	BATTLE POINT PARK

	

	Picnic Shelter (min. 3 hr)
	$31/hr
	$62/hr
	NA
	No alcohol
	1026 sq ft
(27’ x 38’)
	
	

	EAGLEDALE PARK

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Picnic Shelter (min. 3 hr)
	$31/hr
	$62/hr
	NA
	No alcohol
	900 sq ft
(25’ x 36’)
	
	

	STRAWBERRY Hill PARK

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Picnic Shelter (min 3 hr)
	$31/hr
	$62/hr
	NA
	No alcohol
	625 sq ft
(25’ x 25’)
	
	

	FAY BAINBRIDGE PARK

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hillside Picnic Shelter
(11:00-3:00p or 4:00-8:00p)
	$31/hr
Min. 4 hr
	$62/hr
Min. 4 hr
	NA
	$75
	448 sq ft
(16’ x 28’)
	
	water, power, tables,
fireplace, barbeques

	Beachside Picnic Shelter
(11:00-3:00p or 4:00-8:00p)
	$36/hr
Min. 4 hr
	$72/hr
Min. 4 hr
	NA
	$75
	756 sq ft
(21’ x 36’)
	
	water, power, tables,
fireplace, barbeques


BAINBRIDGE ISLAND METROPOLITAN PARK & RECREATION DISTRICT
FACILITY USE/FEE SCHEDULE
Effective January 10, 2025





A $10 non-refundable reservation fee will apply to all rentals.
Alcohol is allowed only in select rental facilities as indicated above. District permit and insurance is required. Executive Director may modify fees or determine fees for facilities not listed.



	
Camping Facilities & Other

	
General Public
	
Commercial
	
Typical Amenities on Site

	FAY BAINBRIDGE PARK

	RV sites #1-26

	$45/night**
	
	picnic table, fire pit, water, electricity

	Tent sites #27-40

	$25/night**
	
	picnic table, fire pit

	Cabins #1, 2 3, 4, & 5 

	$105/night**
	
	picnic table, fire pit, water, tent site, electricity

	2nd Vehicle parking for campsites/cabins

	$10/night**
	
	

	Camp host site #18 (as available)

	$45/night**
	
	picnic table, fire pit, water, electricity, septic

	FORT WARD PARK


	Boat Launch
	Free of charge
	
	



	
Sports Facilities

	
General Public
	
Commercial
	
Amenities on Site

	NATURAL TURF FIELDS

	$22/hr
	$44/hr
	

	ARTIFICIAL TURF FIELDS

	$44/hr
	$80/hr
	

	ROLLER HOCKEY RINK

	$22/hr
	$44/hr
	



	TENNIS & PICKLEBALL COURTS

	Fees
	Description of Group

	Recreational User
	# of courts x court fee of
$12/hr
	Includes anyone from the general public who wants to guarantee a court for recreational use only

	Public Group and Non-Commercial
	# of courts x court fee of
$12/hr x 25%
	Includes anyone from the general public for outside sponsored event or tournament

	Private Group and Commercial
	# of courts x court fee of
$12/hr x 50%
	Includes anyone from private groups such as, sports
associations, leagues, non-profit, businesses, private individuals


Note:
· * Includes sales tax
· ** Includes sales and lodging tax
· Commercial: Renter is a for profit business charging money or conducting business at a District operated facility.
· Non-Bainbridge Island renters: add $10 surcharge to total rental fee.
· Additional fees may apply for special requests or events that require extra staff time.



A $10 non-refundable reservation fee will apply to all rentals.
Alcohol is allowed only in select rental facilities as indicated above. District permit and insurance is required. Executive Director may modify fees or determine fees for facilities not listed.

